Curriculum Vitae

Niloofar K. Farzaneh, Esq.

Education

2022

2017

Pepperdine University Caruso School of Law (Malibu, CA)
Juris Doctor
Certificate on Dispute Resolution from the Strauss School

New York University (New York, NY)
Bachelor of Arts (Middle Eastern and Islamic Studies)

Area of Practice
Workers’ Compensation Insurance Defense

Workers' Compensation Background

2025-present

Bradford & Barthel, LLP (Woodland Hills)
Associate Attorney

Other Legal Background

2024-2025

2023-2024

2022

2021

2017-2019

Bordin Semmer LLP (Semi Remote; Culver City, CA)
Attorney

Sedaghat Law Group, APC (Beverly Hills, CA)
Associate Attorney

Clarkson Law Firm (Malibu, CA)
Law Clerk

West Coast Trial Lawyers (Los Angeles, CA)
Law Clerk

Ankura Consulting Group, LLP (Washington, DC)
Senior Associate and Associate

Memberships
2023

State Bar of California

Languages

Conversational in Farsi



